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1.1 Leveromvang/ Scope of delivery/ Lieferumfang
 Contenu de la livraison/ Composizione della fornitura/ Zakres dostawy
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1.2 Accessoires Renovent Sky 300/ Accessories Renovent Sky 300/ Zubehörteile Renovent Sky 300
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Wordt in plaats van een klokregeling een 4-standenscha-
kelaar aangesloten dan is het wijzigen van de instellingen 
aan het toestel alleen met een laptop mogelijk!

-
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If a 4-way switch is installed instead of a control unit, the 
settings of the appliance can only be changed with a lap-
top!

GB

Toepassing/ Application/ Anwendung
Application/ Applicazione/ Zastosowanie 2
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Wird statt eines Bedienmoduls ein Stufenschalter ange-
schlossen, so ist die Änderung der Einstellungen am Ge-
rät nur mit einem Laptop möglich!

-

-

-

-

-
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Si un commutateur 4 positions est branché à la place d’un 

l’appareil n’est possible qu’au moyen d’un ordinateur por-
table !

-
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Toepassing/ Application/ Anwendung
Application/ Applicazione/ Zastosowanie2
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In caso di collegamento di un selettore a 4 posizioni al po-
sto del pannello di comando le impostazioni dell’apparec-
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Uitvoering/ Version/ Ausführung
Modéle/Esecuzione/ Wersje 3
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Uitvoering/ Version/ Ausführung
Modéle/Esecuzione/ Wersje

Geluidsvermogen Sky 300
Ventilatiecapaciteit [m3/h] 100 150 225 300

17

46 46 47

41 49 49 55 55

44 51 61 69
In de praktijk kan door meettoleranties de waarde 1 dB(A) afwijken
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3

Sound power Sky 300
Ventilation capacity [m3/h] 100 150 225 300

17

46 46 47

41 49 49 55 55

44 51 61 69
In practice, the value may deviate 1 dB(A) as a result of measuring tolerances.

Schallleistung Sky 300
Lüftungsleistung [m3/h] 100 150 225 300

17

46 46 47

41 49 49 55 55

44 51 61 69
In der Praxis kann durch Messtoleranzen der Wert um 1 dB(A) abweichen.

DE

Capacité acoustique Sky 300
Capacité de ventilation [m3/h] 100 150 225 300

17

46 46 47

41 49 49 55 55

44 51 61 69
En pratique, la valeur peut diverger de 1 dB(A) en raison des tolérances de mesure

FR
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Uitvoering/ Version/ Ausführung
Modéle/Esecuzione/ Wersje
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Potenza sonora Sky 300
Capacité de ventilation [m3/h]] 100 150 225 300

17

46 46 47

41 49 49 55 55

44 51 61 69
Nella pratica la tolleranza dei valori è di 1 dB(A)

3/h] 100 150 225 300
17

46 46 47

41 49 49 55 55

44 51 61 69
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Uitvoering/ Version/ Ausführung
Modéle/Esecuzione/ Wersje

3.2 Aansluitingen en afmetingen/ Connections and dimensions
 Anschlüsse und Abmessungen/ Raccordements et dimensions
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Uitvoering/ Version/ Ausführung
Modéle/Esecuzione/ Wersje

NL Let op: De vermelde waarde in de cirkel is het vermogen (in Watt) per ventilator

GB Note: The value stated in the circle is the capacity per fan (in Watt)

DE Bitte beachten: Der in den Kreisen gezeigte Wert stellt jeweils die Leistung (in Watt) je Ventilator dar.

FR Attention : La valeur mentionnée dans le cercle est la puissance (en Watt) par ventilateur

IT Attenzione: Il valore indicato nel cerchietto rappresenta la potenza (in Watt) di ogni ventilatore

PL
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3.4 Opengewerkt toestel/ Exploded view/ Darstellung/ 
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Werking/ Operation/ Betrieb
Fonctionne ent/ Funziona ento/ Funkcjonowanie urz dzenia

4.1 Omschrijving/ Description/ Beschreibung
 Description/ Descrizione/ Opis
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4.2 Bypassvoorwaarden/ Bypass conditions/ Bypass-Voraussetzungen
 Conditions de bypass/ Condizioni di bypass/ Zasady funkcjonowania bypassu

Bypassklep 
open
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valve 
open

and
and
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or

-

-

Bypass-
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Bypass-
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oder
oder
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Werking/ Operation/ Betrieb
Fonctionne ent/ Funziona ento/ Funkcjonowanie urz dzenia 4
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-

Clapet de 
bypass 
ouvert

et
et

Clapet de 
bypass 
fermé
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Valvola 
bypass 
aperta
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Valvola 
bypass 
chiusa

o
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Otwarty 
bypass

oraz
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Bypass lub
lub
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Werking/ Operation/ Betrieb
Fonctionne ent/ Funziona ento/ Funkcjonowanie urz dzenia4
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4.3 Vorstbeveiliging/ Frost protection/ Frostschutz
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4.4  Renovent Sky Plus uitvoering/ Renovent Sky Plus version/ Renovent Sky Plus-Ausführung
 Modèle Renovent Sky Plus/ Versione Renovent Sky Plus/ Wersja Renovent Sky Plus
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5.1 Installeren algemeen/ Installation general/ Installation allgemein
 Installation - généralités/ Installazione - informazioni generali/ Ogólne informacje na temat instalacji

-

NL

GB

FR

DE

Installeren/ Installion/ Installation/
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Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia 5

5.2 Plaatsen toestel/ Placing the appliance/ Aufstellen des Geräts

NL

GB

-

In verband met het gewicht van het toestel dient 
plaatsing cq ophanging van het toestel altijd door 
twee personen te geschieden!

-

Let op dat de condensafvoer nooit met afschot naar 
het toestel wordt geplaatst!

Het toestel is alleen geschikt voor plafond of wand-
montage! Nooit het toestel vlak op de vloer monte-
ren i.v.m. positie condensafvoerbak!

-

Plafondmontage:

-
-

Om het voorpaneel te kunnen losnemen moet eerst borg-
schroefje bij scharnier worden verwijderd

Wandmontage:

-

-

Because of the appliance’s weight, mounting the ap-
pliance must always be done by two people!

-
-

-

Make sure that under no condition the condensate 
discharge is installed at a pitch towards the appli-
ance!

The appliance is only suitable for ceiling or wall 

-
scharge bin!

Ceiling mounting:

The front panel can be detached after removing a lock 
screw at the hinge!

Wall mounting :

-
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En raison du poids de l’appareil, la mise en place 

toujours se faire par deux personnes!

-

Veiller à ce que la pente d’évacuation de la 
condensation ne soit pas tournée vers l’appareil!

L’appareil ne convient que pour le montage contre 
un mur ou un plafond! Ne jamais installer l’appa-
reil tout près du sol en raison de la position du bac 
d’évacuation de la condensation!

-

Montage en plafond :
-

Pour pouvoir déposer le panneau avant, il faut 
d’abord enlever la petite vis de sûreté de la charnière 
!

Montage contre un mur:

-

-

FR

DE

Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia5

-

In Zusammenhang mit dem Gewicht des Geräts 
hat die Aufstellung bzw. Aufhängung des Geräts 
immer durch zwei Personen zu erfolgen!

-

-
-

Bitte beachten Sie, dass der Kondensatablauf nie-
mals mit Gefälle zum Gerät hin aufgestellt wird!

Das Gerät eignet sich nur für Decken - oder Wand-

montieren zwecks der Montageposition der Kon-
densatbehälter!

-

Deckenmontage:

Für das Abklemmen der Frontplatte muss zuerst die 
Sicherungsschraube vom Scharnier entfernt werden!

-

Wandmontage:

-
-
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Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia 5

Dato il peso dell’apparecchio, per l’installazione 

persone!

-

-

Attenzione: non posizionare mai lo scarico dell’ac-
qua di condensa con l’uscita verso l’apparecchio!

L’apparecchio è predisposto solo per montaggio 

serbatoio di scarico della condensa non montare 
mai l’apparecchio orizzontalmente sul pavimento!

-

-

Per rimuovere il pannello anteriore occorre prima ri-
muovere la vite di bloccaggio sul cardine

-

Montaggio a parete:

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

:
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5.2.1  Plaatsen toestel bij plafondmontage/ Placing the appliance for ceiling mounting/ 
 Gerät aufstellen bei Deckenmontage/ Pose de l’appareil lors du montage en plafond/ 
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GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia5
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Click!
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Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia 5

5.2.2  Plaatsen toestel bij wandmontage/ Placing the appliance for wall mounting/
 Gerät aufstellen bei Wandmontage/ Pose de l’appareil lors du montage contre un mur/

1

Click!
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Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia5

5.3 Aansluiten condensafvoer/ Connecting the condensate discharge/ 
 Anschluss des Kondensatablaufs/ Raccordement de l’évacuation de la condensation/ 

-
-

-

Belangrijk:
Gebruik altijd in de condensafvoerleiding een los-
neembare koppeling zo dicht mogelijk bij het toestel, 
anders kan voor servicedoeleinden de condensbak 
niet worden losgenomen uit het toestel!

Let er vooral op dat bij plafondmontage de condensafvoer on-
der het niveau van de condenbak in de Renovent Sky ligt!

-

Important:
Always install a detachable coupler in the condensate 
discharge line as closely as possible to the applian-
ce, otherwise the condensate bin cannot be removed 
from the appliance for service purposes!

Particularly for ceiling mounting, make sure the condensate 
discharge is below the level of the condensate bin in the Re-
novent Sky!

-

Wichtig:
Immer eine lösbare Verbindung möglichst nahe am 
Gerät verwenden, sonst kann für Servicezwecke 
der Kondensatbehälter nicht aus dem Gerät aus-
gebaut werden! 

-

Bitte achten Sie insbesondere darauf, dass bei der De-
ckenmontage der Kondensatablauf unter dem Niveau des 
Kondensatbehälters im Renovent Sky liegt!

-

NL

GB

DE
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Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia 5

Important :
Toujours utiliser dans la conduite d’évacuation de 
condensation un raccord amovible placé le plus près 
possible de l’appareil, sinon le bac de condensation 
ne pourrait pas être déposé en cas de maintenance ! 

-
-

Veiller surtout à ce qu’en cas de montage en plafond, 
l’évacuation de condensation se trouve sous le niveau du bac 
de condensation du Renovent Sky !

-

-

Importante:
Nella conduttura di scarico della condensa mettere 
sempre un raccordo rimuovibile, il più vicino pos-
sibile all’apparecchio, altrimenti per l’assistenza 
tecnica non sarà possibile rimuovere il contenitore 
della condensa dall’apparecchio stesso!

-
-

-

della condensa si trovi sotto il livello del contenitore della 
condensa in Renovent Sky!

W przewodach do odprowadzania kondensatu 
-
-

konserwacyjnych!

-

-

Renovent Sky!
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Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia5
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Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia 5

5.4 Elektrische aansluitingen/ Electric connections/ Elektroanschlüsse

NL

5.4.1 Aansluiten netsnoer/ Connecting the power plug/ Aansluiten netsnoer

Houd rekening met de optioneel aan te sluiten 1000 W. 
voorverwarmer; indien daarnaast ook nog een naverwar-
mer of extra voorverwarmer wordt aangesloten loopt het 
aan te sluiten vermogen op tot 2000 W.

Waarschuwing
-

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

Make allowance for the 1000 W preheater; if in addition 
also a postheater or extra preheater is installed, the rated 
power increases to 2000 W.

Warning
-

Bitte beachten Sie das optional anzuschließende 1000 W 
Vorheizregister; Wird auch noch ein Nachheizregister oder 
zusätzliches Vorheizregister angeschlossen, erhöht sich 
die Anschlussleistung auf 2000 W.

Zu beachten

Tenez compte du préchauffeur de 1000 W. si à côté de cela 
un post-chauffage ou un préchauffeur supplémentaire est 
branché, la puissance à brancher s’élève jusqu’à 2000 W.

Avertissement
-

Tenere conto del preriscaldatore da 1000 Watt opzionale; 
nel caso vengano collegati anche un post-riscaldatore o 
un preriscaldatore supplementare la potenza da collegare 
arriva a 2000 W.

Avvertenza

-

-

Nale  tak e uwzgl dni  pod czenie nagrzewnic  o moc  
1000 W.; je li poza t m prz czona zostanie nagrzewnica 
wt rna lub dodatkowa nagrzewnica wst pna, to moc zna-
mionowa zwi ksza si  do 2000 W.

-

-

-
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Installeren/ Installation/ Installeren
Installation/ Installazione/ Instalacja urz dzenia5

5.4.2 Aansluiten klokregeling/ Control unit connection/ 
 Bedienmodul anschließen/ Branchement du module de réglage/ 

-

nr.1 nr.2

A

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

A NL Door installateur aan te sluiten bekabeling 

GB Cables to be connected by installer 

DE Vom Installateur anzuschließende 
Verkabelung 

A FR Câbles à connecter par l’installateur 

IT Cavi per il collegamento a cura dell’installatore 

PL
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Display/ Display/ Displayanzeige
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany 6

6.1 In- en uitschakelen toestel/ Switching the appliance on and off/ 
 Ein- und Ausschalten des Geräts/ Mise en marche et arrêt de l’appareil/ 

NL Waarschuwing 

GB
Warning 

-

DE
Zu beachten 

FR
Avertissement 

IT
Avvertenza 

PL

08:00 23:00     -

08:30
23.01.12Sonntag

FILTER
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany6

6.2 Algemene verklaring klokregeling/ General explanation control unit
 Allgemeine Erklärung des Bedienmodul/ Explication générale du module de réglage

-

-

- -

NL

GB

DE

-
-

- S

1 NL
Main Menu

GB
Main Menu

DE
Main Menu

FR
Main Menu

IT -
Main Menu -

PL -
Main Menu
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IT
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08:30
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany 6
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany6

6.3 Displayweergave/ View on Display/ Displayanzeige 

NL
-

- GB - DE

Debiet indicator Flow rate indicator Luftdurchsatzanzeige

EBus verbinding indicato eBus connection indicator eBUS-Verbindungsanzeige

Ventilator indicator Fan indicator Ventilatoranzeige

Storingsymbool Fault symbol Störungsanzeige

Filtermelding Filter message Filterstatusanzeige 

Actueel tijdsblok Current time block Aktueller Zeitblock 

Huidige dag Current day Aktueller Tag 

Toestel selectie Appliance selection Geräteauswahl 

tijd time akt. Zeit

FR - IT
-

PL

Indicateur de débit Indicatore di portata, 

Indicateur de liaison EBus Simbolo della connessione eBusr  

Indicateur de ventilateur Simbolo del ventilatore  

Symbole de dérangement Simbolo di guasto  

  

Bloc horaire actuel Fascia oraria Aktualny blok czasowy 

Jour actuel Giorno della settimana 

Sélection d’appareil Selezione dell’apparecchio 

heure 
 

godzina 

08:00 23:00     -

08:30
23.01.12Sonntag

FILTER 2
16

345

7

8 9
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NL
GB
DE

FR
IT

PL

A B

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

1

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL
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Display/ Display/ Display
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NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

-

-

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

NL
GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

-
NL

GB
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Display/ Display/ Display
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FR

IT

PL

-

-
-

DE

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

-

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL
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Display/ Display/ Display
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niet
NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

-
nicht

n’est pas

Non è possibile

nie

6.4 Gebruikers informatie menu/ User information menu/ Benutzer-Informationsmenü 
 Menu d’information de l’utilisateur/ Menu Informazioni/ 

NL Omschrijving uitleeswaarde Uitlezing

1

4

5

6

7

GB Description readout value Readout

1

4

5

6

7

DE Beschreibung Auslesewert Wert

1

4

5

6

7

FR

1

4

5

6

7

IT Descrizione del valore di lettura Lettura

1

4

5

6

7

PL Odczyt
1

4

5

6

7 -
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany 6

6.5 Hoofdmenu/ Main menu/ Hauptmenü
 Menu principal/ Menu principale/ 

HOOFDMENU Main menu
-

Service menu §6.5.1 Service menu
 - Instelmenu klokregeling §6.5.2 Settings control unit
 - Instelmenu toestel §6.5.3 Settings appliance

Informatiemenu installateur §6.5.4 (Information install.)

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

MAIN MENU
Service menu §6.5.1 Service menu
Settings menu control unit §6.5.2 Settings control unit
Settings menu appliance §6.5.3 Settings appliance
Information menu installer §6.5.4  (Information install.)

HAUPTMENÜ Main menu

-

Servicemenü §6.5.1 Service menu
 - Einstellmenü des Bedienmoduls §6.5.2

Settings control unit
 - Einstellmenü des Geräts §6.5.3 Settings appliance

- Informationsmenü für den Installateur §6.5.4 
   (Information install.)

-
MENU PRINCIPAL Main Menu

-

 - Menu Service/Entretien §6.5.1 (Service menu)
 - Menu de réglage du module de commande §6.5.2 
   (Settings control unit)
 - Menu de réglage de l’appareil §6.5.3 
   (Settings appliance)
 - Menu d’information installateur §6.5.4 
   (Information install.)

MENU PRINCIPALE Main menu

-

Service menu
Menu Impostazioni del pannello di comando §6.5.2
Settings control unit
Menu Impostazioni dell’apparecchio §6.5.3 

   Settings appliance
Menu Diagnostica §6.5.4 Information install.

Main menu
Menu serwisowe §6.5.1 Service menu

   Settings control unit
§6.5.3 Settings appliance

Menu informacyjne dla instalatora §6.5.4
Information install.

NL HOOFDMENU

GB MAIN MENU

DE HAUPTMENÜ

FR MENU PRINCIPAL

IT MENU PRINCIPALE

PL

08:00 23:00     -

08:30
23.01.12Sonntag

FILTER
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Display/ Display/ Display
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SER-
VICE MENU Service Menu

- Filter reset (Filter Reset)
- Reset foutcodes (Reset fault)
- Overzicht foutcodes (Overv. fault)

A  Filterreset (Filter Reset)
alle -

B  Reset foutcodes (Reset fault)
-

C  Overzicht foutcodes (Overv. fault)

6.5.1 Servicemenu/ Service menu/ Servicemenü
  Menu serwisowe 

HOOFDMENU SERVICEMENU

NL

GB SERVICE 
MENU 

Filter reset (Filter Reset)
Reset fault codes (Reset fault)
Overview fault codes (Overv. fault)

A  Filter reset (Filter Reset)
-

B  Reset fault codes (Reset fault)
-

C  Overview fault codes (Overv. fault)
-

C

A

B

MAIN MENU SERVICE MENU

C

A

B
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany 6

-
SERVICEMENÜ Service Menu

- Filter zurücksetzen (Filter Reset)
- Zurücksetzen der Fehlercodes (Reset fault)
- Übersicht der Fehlercodes (Overv. fault)

A  Filter zurücksetzen (Filter Reset)
-
-

B  Zurücksetzen Fehlercodes (Reset fault)

-

C  Übersicht Fehlercodes (Overv. fault)

-

DE

FRMENU SERVICE/ENTRETIEN Service Menu

Remise à zéro Filtre Filter Reset
Remise à zéro des codes d’erreur Reset fault
Aperçu des codes d’erreur Overv. fault

A  Remise à zéro Filtre Filter Reset

B  Remise à zéro des codes d’erreur Reset fault

C  Aperçu des codes d’erreur Overv. fault

-

HAUPTMENÜ SERVICEMENÜ

C

A

B

MENU PRINCIPAL MENU SERVICE 
- ENTRETIEN

C

A

B
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany6

MENU NOTIFICHE
Service Menu

Filter Reset
Resettaggio error Reset fault
Elenco messaggi di errore Overv. fault

A Filter Reset
-

B  Resettaggio errori Reset fault

C  Elenco messaggi di errore Overv. fault

MENU SERWISOWE Service Menu

Filter Reset
Reset fault
Overv. fault

A Filter Reset

B Reset fault

C Overv. fault

-

IT

PL

MENU PRINCIPALE MENU NOTIFICHE

C

A

B

MENU SERWISOWE

C

A

B
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany 6

6.5.2 Instelmenu klokregeling/ Settings menu control unit / 
 Einstellmenü des Bedienmodul/ Menu de réglage du module de commande/ 
 Menu Impostazioni del pannello di comando / 

IN-
STELMENU KLOKREGELING Setting control unit

- Tijd (Time)
- Datum (Date)
- Programma keuze (Programma choice
- Programma instelling (Periods)
- Taal (Language)

A  Tijd (Time)

B  Datum (Date)

-

C  Programma keuze (Programma choice)

D  Programma instelling (Periods)

E  Taal (Language)

NL

GBSET-
TING  MENU CONTROL UNIT Setting control unit

Time (Time)
Date (Date)
Programme choice (Programma choice)
Programme setting (Periods)
Language (Language)

A  Time (Time)

B  Date (Date)
-

C  Programme choice (Programma choice)

D  Programme setting (Periods)

E  Language (Language)

NL HOOFDMENU

GB MAIN MENU

NL INSTELMENU
KLOKREGELING

GB SETTING MENU
CONTROL UNIT

NL PROGRAMMA KEUZE

GB PROGRAMME CHOICE

NL PROGRAMMA INSTELLING

GB PROGRAMME SETTING

NL TAAL

GB LANGUAGE

NL TIJD

GB TIME

NL DATUM

GB DATE

C

A

B

D

E
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany6

-
EINSTELLMENÜ DES BEDIENMODUL Setting menu control unit

- Zeit (Time)
- Datum (Date)
- Programmauswahl (Program choice
- Programmeinstellung (Periods)
- Sprache (Language)

A  Zeit (Time)

B  Datum (Date)

C  Programmauswahl (Program choice

D  Programmeinstellung (Periods)
-

E  Sprache (Language)
-

MENU DE RÉGLAGE DU MODULE DE COMMANDE Setting 
menu control unit

Heure Time
Date Date
Sélection de programme Program choice
Réglage de programme Periods
Langue Language

A  Heure Time

B  Date Date
-
-

C  Sélection de programme Program choice

D  Réglage de programme Periods
-

E  Langue Language

DE HAUPTMENÜ

FR MENU 
PRINCIPAL

DE INSTELMENÜ
BEDIENMODUL

FR MENU DE RÉGLAGE DU 
MODULE DE COMMANDE

DE

FR

C

A

B

D

E

DE ZEIT

FR HEURE

DE DATUM

FR DATE

DE PROGRAMAUSWAHL

FR SÉLECTION DE PROGRAMME

DE PROGRAMEISTELLUNG

FR RÉGLAGE DE PROGRAMME

DE SPRACHE

FR LANGUAGE



 Renovent Sky 300 Rev G 49
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MENU IMPOSTAZI-
ONI DEL PANNELLO DI COMANDO Setting menu control unit -

Ora Time
Data Date
Scelta programma Program choice
Impostazione programma Periods
Lingua Language

A  Ora Time

B  Data Date

-

C  Scelta programma Program choice

D  Impostazione programma Periods
-

E  Lingua Language

Setting menu control unit

Czas Time
Date

Wybór programu Program choice
Ustawienia programu Periods

Language

A  Czas Time

B  Data Date

C  Wybór programu Program choice

D  Ustawienia programu Periods

E Language
-

IT MENU 
NOTIFICHE

PL MENU 

IT
MENU IMPOSTAZIONI 
DEL PANNELLO DI 
COMANDO

PL  

IT

PL

C

A

B

D

E

IT DATA

PL

IT ORA

PL CZAS

IT SCELTA PROGRAMMA

PL

IT IMPOSTAZIONE PROGRAMMA

PL USTAWIENIA PROGRAMU

IT LINGUA

PL
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Display/ Display/ Display
cran d af chage/ Display/ Wy wietlany6

6.5.3 Instelmenu toestel/ Settings menu appliance/ Einstellmenü des Geräts
 Menu de réglage de l’appareil/ Menu Impostazioni dell’apparecchio/  

IN-
STELMENU TOESTEL Setting appliance -

- Instellen stapnummers (Setting numb)
- Fabrieksinstelling (Factory setting)

A  Instellen stapnummers (Setting numb)
-

-

 Onjuiste instellingen kunnen het goed functioneren van het 
toestel ernstig verstoren!

B  Fabrieksinstelling (Factory setting)
-

NL HOOFDMENU

GB MAIN MENU

DE HAUPTMENÜ

NL INSTELMENU
TOESTEL

GB SETTINGS MENU
APPLIANCE

DE EINSTELLMENÜ 
DES GERÄTS

NL

GB SET-
TINGS MENU APPLIANCE Setting appliance -

Setting step numbers Setting numb
Factory setting Factory setting

A  Setting step numbers

 Incorrect settings may seriously affect the proper perfor-
mance of the appliance!

B  Factory setting Factory setting

-
EINSTELLMENÜ DES GERÄTS (Setting appliance)

- Einstellen der Schrittnummern (Setting numb)
- Werkseinstellung (Factory setting)

A  Einstellen der Schrittnummern (Setting numb)
-

 Fehlerhafte Einstellungen können das gute Funktionieren 
des Geräts ernsthaft stören!

B  Werkseinstellung (Factory setting)
-

NL INSTELLEN STAPNUMMERS

GB SETTING STEP NUMBERS

DE EINSTELLEN DER SCHRITTNUMMERN

NL FABRIEKSINSTELLING

GB FACTORY SETTING

DE WERKSEINSTELLUNG

DE

A

B
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MENU DE RÉGLAGE DE L’APPAREIL Setting appliance

Réglage des numéros d’étape Setting numb
Réglage usine Factory setting

A  Réglage des numéros d’étape Setting numb

 Des réglages incorrects pourraient perturber le bon foncti-
onnement de l’appareil !

B  Réglage usine Factory setting

MENU IM-
POSTAZIONI DELL’APPARECCHIO Setting appliance

Impostazione dei parametri Setting numb
Impostazioni di fabbrica Factory setting

A  Impostazione dei parametri Setting numb
-

Impostazioni non corrette possono pregiudicare il funzio-
namento dell’apparecchio!

B  Impostazioni di fabbrica Factory setting

Setting appliance

Ustawianie parametrów Setting numb
Ustawienia fabryczne Factory setting

A  Ustawianie parametrów Setting numb
-

 

B  Ustawienia fabryczne Factory setting

-

FR MENU 
PRINCIPAL

IT MENU 
NOTIFICHE

PL MENU 

FR MENU DE RÉGLAGE 
DE L’APPAREIL

IT MENU IMPOSTAZIONI 
DELL’APPARECCHIO

PL

FR RÉGLAGE DES NUMÉROS D’ÉTAPE

IT IMPOSTAZIONE DEI PARAMETRI

PL

FR RÉGLAGE USINE

IT IMPOSTAZIONI DI FABBRICA

PL USTAWIENIA FABRYCZNE

IT

PL

FR

A

B
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Display/ Display/ Display
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6.5.4 Informatiemenu installateur/ Information menu installer/ Informationsmenü für den Installateur
 Menu d’information installateur/ Menu Diagnostica/ Menu informacyjne dla instalatora 

INFORMATIEMENU INSTALLATEUR (Information install.)

(Supply press.)
(Extract press.)

(T dwelling)
(T atmosph.)

- 
 (RH) 

NL HOOFDMENU

GB MAIN MENU

DE HAUPTMENÜ

NL INFORMATIEMENU
INSTALLATEUR

GB INFORMATION MENU 
INSTALLER

DE
INFORMATIONSMENÜ
FÜR DEN 
INSTALLATEUR

NL

GB

DE

INFORMATION MENU INSTALLER Information install.

(Supply press.)
(Extract press.)

(T dwelling)
(T atmosph.)

- 
 (RH) 

INFORMATIONSMENÜ FÜR DEN INSTALLATEUR (In-
formation install.) -

(Supply press.)
(Extract press.)

(T dwelling)
(T atmosph.)

- Aktuelle relative Luftfeuchtigkeit
 (RH)

-
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MENU D’INFORMATION INSTALLATEUR Information install.

(Supply press.)
(Extract press.)

(T dwelling)
(T atmosph.)

- 
 (RH) 

MENU DIAGNOS-
TICA Information install. -

(Supply press.)
(Extract press.)

(T dwelling)
(T atmosph.)

- 
 (RH)

MENU INFORMACYJNE DLA INSTALATORA Information in-
stall.

(Supply press.)
(Extract press.)

(T dwelling)
(T atmosph.)

- 
 (RH)

-

IT

PL

FR

FR MENU 
PRINCIPAL

IT MENU 
NOTIFICHE

PL MENU 

FR MENU D’INFORMATION 
INSTALLATEUR

IT MENU DIAGNOSTICA

PL MENU INFORMACYJNE 
DLA INSTALATORA
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08:00 23:00     -

08:30
23.01.12Sonntag

E104

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

7 Storing/ Fault/ Störung
Dérange ent/ uasti/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

-

-

-

E104

08:00 23:00     -

08:30
23.01.12Sonntag

FILTER

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

Niet vergrendelende storing/ Non-locking fault/ Nicht-sperrende Störung

-

-

7.1 Storingsanalyse/ Trouble shooting/ Störungsanalyse
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NL

GB

DE

FR

7Storing/ Fault/ Störung
Dérange ent/ uasti/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

-
-

Vergrendelende storing/ Locking fault/ Sperrstörung

08:00 23:00     -

08:30
23.01.12Sonntag

E104E104

- -

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

- PL

IT

NL
Waarschuwing 

GB
Warning 

DE
Zu beachten 

FR
Avertissement 

IT
Avvertenza 

PL -
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7 Storing/ Fault/ Störung
Dérange ent/ uasti/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

Foutcode Oorzaak Actie toestel Actie installateur

E100

E101

E103 -

E104

E105

E106
-

E107 -

E108
-
- -

E111 -
-

-

Let op!

NL
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7Storing/ Fault/ Störung
Dérange ent/ uasti/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

GBFault 
code Cause Action appliance Action installer

E100

E101

E103

E104

E105

E106 -

E107

E108 -

E111 - -

Note!
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DE

7 Storing/ Fault/ Störung
Dérange ent/ uasti/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

Fehlercode Ursache Aktion des Geräts Maßnahme des Installateurs

E100 -

-

-

-
-

-

E101 -

-

-

-
-

-

E103

E104
-

-

E105
-

-

E106
-

-

E107 - -

E108

E111 -

-

Bitte beachten!
-
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FR

7Storing/ Fault/ Störung
Dérange ent/ uasti/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

Code 
d'erreur Cause Action de l'appareil Action de l'installateur

E100 -
-

-

E101 -
-

-

E103

E104 -

-

-

E105 - -

E106 -
-

E107

E108

E111 -

-

Attention !



60 Renovent Sky 300 Rev G

IT

Storing/ Fault/ Störung
Dérange ent/ uasti/ B dy w pracy urz dzeniag7

Codice 
d’errore Causa Intervento apparecchio Intervento installatore

E100

-
- -

-

E101
-

-

E103
-

E104 - -

E105 - -

E106
-

-

E107

E108
-

E111 - -

Attenzione!
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PL

Storing/ Fault/ Störung
Dérange ent/ uasti/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia 7

Kod Powód Reakcja instalatora

E100
-

-

E101
-

E103
- -

E104 -
-

E105 -
-

E106 - -

E107 - -

E108
-

-

E111 - -

- -

Uwaga!
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8 Onderhoud/ Maintenance/ Wartung
Entretien/ Manutenzione/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

8.1 Onderhoud gebruiker/ User maintenance/ Wartung durch den Benutzer

-

FILTER -
bruikt!

-

FILTER -
ters!

-

FILTER -
-

Das Gerät darf niemals ohne Filter betrieben wer-
den!

-
FILTER

-
trów!

FILTER -
-

FILTRE

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

08:00 23:00     -

FILTER

08:30
23.01.12Sonntag
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8Onderhoud/ Maintenance/ Wartung
Entretien/ Manutenzione/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

1

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

A

B
A

Sonntag
08:30

08:00 - 23:00     

23.01.12

FILTER
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4 5

6

8 Onderhoud/ Maintenance/ Wartung
Entretien/ Manutenzione/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

A

B

A

B

Click!

NL
GB
DE

FR

IT
PL

Sonntag
08:30

08:00 - 23:00     

23.01.12

Sonntag
08:30

08:00 - 23:00     

23.01.12

FILTER
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Onderhoud/ Maintenance/ Wartung
Entretien/ Manutenzione/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia 8

8.2 Onderhoud installateur/ Maintenance installer/ Wartung durch den Installateur
 Maintenance par l’installateur/ Mantenuta da installer Monter utrzymanie

1

3x

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

4

5

6

5

2x

A

BA
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Bij plafondmontage de condenbak voorzichtig losnemen; 
er kan namelijk nog een geringe hoeveelheid condenswa-
ter in de condensbak staan!
For ceiling mounting, carefully remove the condensate 
bin; there may still be some condensate left in the con-
densate bin!

Bei Deckenmontage den Kondensatbehälter vorsichtig 
lösen. Es kann sich nämlich noch eine geringe Kondens-

contenitore della condensa; può esserci ancora una pic-
cola quantità di acqua di condensa nel contenitore!

-

NL

GB

DE

IT

PL

6x

7 9

NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL -

11

8 Onderhoud/ Maintenance/ Wartung
Entretien/ Manutenzione/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

En cas de montage en plafond, déposer prudemment le 
bac de condensation; il peut en effet encore rester une 
petite quantité d’eau de condensation dans le bac de con-
densation!

FR
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6x

14

2x

3x

15

16

17

8Onderhoud/ Maintenance/ Wartung
Entretien/ Manutenzione/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia



68 Renovent Sky 300 Rev G

Click!

19

8 Onderhoud/ Maintenance/ Wartung
Entretien/ Manutenzione/ B dy w pracy urz dzenia

NL
Filterreset

GB
Filter reset

DE
Filterreset

FR

IT

PL

08:00 23:00     -

08:30
23.01.12Sonntag

FILTER
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9Elektrische schema/ Electric connections/ Elektroanschlüsse/
Schémas électriques/ Schemi elettrici/ Schematy elektryczne

9 Aansluitschema/ Wiring diagram/ Gesamtschaltplan
 Les schémas de câblage/ Schemi di connessione/ Schemat podstawowy

D

C
6

C
7

L Z

C
6

C
7

C1 C5 C6 C7 C11
NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

A B C D E F G H L N O P Q R Z

NL - - - - - - - -
RH-

GB - - RH-

DE - - - -
- - - -

-
RH-

FR - - -
-

-

- -
RH-

IT - - - -

- -

-
-
- - -

RH-

PL
-

-
-

- - -
- -

RH-



70 Renovent Sky 300 Rev G

10.1 Aansluitingen connectoren/ Connections connectors/ Steckverbindungen
 Connecteurs de raccordement/ Collegamento dei connettori/ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 2

10

1 NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

4 NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

5 NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

6 NL

GB

DE

FR

IT
PL

7 NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

1

4

5

6

7

Elektrische schema accesoires/ Electric connections accessories/ 
Elektroanschlüsse Zubehörteile/ Acc. de raccordements électriques/ 

Accessori schemi elettrici/ Akcesoria do po cze  elektrycznych
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10

10.2 Aansluiten draadloze afstandbediening/ Connecting wireless remote control/ 
 Anschluss drahtloser Fernbedienung/ Raccordement des accessoires/ 

Max 6

NL Let op:

GB Note:

DE Bitte beachten:
-

-

FR Attention :

IT Attenzione:

-

PL Uwaga:
-

-

Elektrische schema accesoires/ Electric connections accessories/ 
Elektroanschlüsse Zubehörteile/ Acc. de raccordements électriques/
Accessori schemi elettrici/ Akcesoria do po cze  elektrycznych
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10

10.3 Koppelen meerdere Renovent Sky toestellen/ Coupling several Renovent Sky appliances
 Koppeln mehrerer Renovent Sky-Geräte/ Connexion de plusieurs appareils Renovent Sky

1
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- -GB
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-IT

-

PL

Master 
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10

Slave 1
C1nr.1 nr.2 Master

4

Elektrische schema accesoires/ Electric connections accessories/ 
Elektroanschlüsse Zubehörteile/ Acc. de raccordements électriques/ 
Accessori schemi elettrici/ Akcesoria do po cze  elektrycznych
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Belangrijk:

-

GB
Important:

DE
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10.6 Aansluiting naverwarmer of extra voorverwarmer/ Connection postheater or extra preheater
 Anschluss des Nachheizregister oder des zusätzlichen Vorheizregisters/ 
 Branchement du réchauffeur sec. ou le préchauffeur supplémentaire/
 Collegamento post-riscaldatore o preriscaldatore supplementare/ 

10.5 Aansluiting voorverwarmer/ Postheater connection/ 
 Anschluss des Vorheizregisters/ Branchement terre de l’échangeur de chaleur/ 
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10.7 Aansluiting Aardwarmtewisselaar/ Connection geo heat exchanger/ Anschluss Erdwärmetauscher
 Raccordement de puits canadien/ Esempio dello scambiatore di calore geotermico/

10

A

B

A

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

B

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

Elektrische schema accesoires/ Electric connections accessories/ 
Elektroanschlüsse Zubehörteile/ Acc. de raccordements électriques/ 

Accessori schemi elettrici/ Akcesoria do po cze  elektrycznych

NL
GB
DE
FR

IT

PL



 Renovent Sky 300 Rev G 77

10.8 Aansluiten extern schakelcontact/ Connecting external switch contact/ 
 Anschluss des externer Schaltkontakts/ Branchement du contact de commutation externe/ 
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10.9 Aansluiting op 0 - 10 V. ingang/ Connection to 0-10 V input/ Anschluss an 0-10V-Eingang
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11Service/ Service/ Service
Maintenance/ Assistenza/ Rozdzia

11.1 Exploded view/ Exploded view/ Explosionszeichnung

-
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Voorbeeld
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Example
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11.2 Serviceartikelen/ Service parts/ Service-Artikel
 Articles de maintenance/ Pezzi di ricambio/ Elementy serwisowe

11 Service/ Service/ Service
Maintenance/ Assistenza/ Rozdzia

Code
1 NL

GB
DE
FR
IT
PL
NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL
NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

Code
4 NL

GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

5 NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

6 NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

1 2 3 4 5 6

7321 89101112
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Service/ Service/ Service
Maintenance/ Assistenza/ Rozdzia 11

Code
7

NL

GB
DE

FR

IT
PL

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

9 NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

Code
11 NL

GB

DE

FR

IT

PL

-

-

-

-

NL
GB
DE
FR
IT
PL

-
getauscht werden!

-
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GB
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12 Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

NL
STAP NR. OMSCHRIJVING FABRIEKSINSTELLING

RENOVENT SKY INSTELBEREIK STAP

1

4

5

6

7

9 AAN

11

STAP NR. OMSCHRIJVING FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
 RENOVENT SKY PLUS INSTELBEREIK STAP

14

15

16

17
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12Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

NLSTAP NR. OMSCHRIJVING FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
 RENOVENT SKY PLUS INSTELBEREIK STAP

19 5

AAN

5

5

STAP NR. OMSCHRIJVING FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
 RENOVENT SKY INSTELBEREIK STAP

 
AAN 

 
 

 
-1 
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12

GB

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

STEP NO. DESCRIPTION FACTORY SETTING
RENOVENT SKY IADJUSTING RANGE STEP

1

4

5

6

7 1

OFF OFF
ON

9 ON OFF
ON

11 OFF ON
OFF

STEP NO. DESCRIPTION FACTORY SETTING
 RENOVENT SKY PLUS ADJUSTING RANGE STEP

1

14 OFF
ON

15

16

17
1

4

1

4
5
6



 Renovent Sky 300 Rev G 85

12

GB

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

STEP NO. DESCRIPTION FACTORY SETTING RENOVENT 
SKY PLUS ADJUSTING RANGE STEP

19 5

1

4
5
6

ON OFF
ON

1

4

5

1

4
5
6

5

1

4
5
6

OFF
ON

STEP NO. DESCRIPTION FACTORY SETTING RENOVENT 
SKY ADJUSTING RANGE STEP

OFF OFF 
ON 

 
 

 
-1 

 l
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12

DE

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

SCHRITT-
NR. BESCHREIBUNG WERKSEINSTELLUNG

RENOVENT SKY EINSTELLBEREICH SCHRITT

1

4

5

6

7 1

EIN

9 EIN EIN

11 EIN

SCHRITT-
NR. BESCHREIBUNG WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN

 RENOVENT SKY PLUS EINSTELLBEREICH SCHRITT

1

14 EIN

15

16

17

1

4

1

4
5
6
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12

DE

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

SCHRITT-
NR. BESCHREIBUNG WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN

 RENOVENT SKY PLUS EINSTELLBEREICH SCHRITT

19 5

EIN EIN

5

5

SCHRITT-
NR. BESCHREIBUNG WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN

 RENOVENT SKY EINSTELLBEREICH SCHRITT

 
EIN 

 
 

 
-1 
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12

FR

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

N° de 
PHAS. DESCRIPTION RÉGLAGE PAR DÉFAUT

RENOVENT SKY PLAGE DE RÉGLAGE PHASE

1

4

5

6

7

OFF

9 ON

11 OFF OFF
ON

N° de 
PHAS

DESCRIPTION RÉGLAGE PAR DÉFAUT
 RENOVENT SKY PLUS PLAGE DE RÉGLAGE PHASE

1

14 OFF

15

16

17
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12

FR

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

N° de 
PHAS. DESCRIPTION RÉGLAGE PAR DÉFAUT

 RENOVENT SKY PLUS PLAGE DE RÉGLAGE PHASE

19 5

ON OFF
ON

1

4

5

1

4
5
6

5

1

4
5
6

OFF

OFF

ON

N° de 
PHASE

DESCRIPTION RÉGLAGE PAR DÉFAUT
 RENOVENT SKY PLAGE DE RÉGLAGE PHASE

OFF OFF 
ON 
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12

IT

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

PARAME-
TRO N. DESCRIZIONE IMPOSTAZIONE DI FABBRICA

RENOVENT SKY CAMPO D’IMPOSTAZIONE INCRE-
MENTI

1

4

5

6

7

OFF

9 ON

11 OFF

PARAME-
TRO N. DESCRIZIONE IMPOSTAZIONE DI FABBRICA

 RENOVENT SKY PLUS CAMPO D’IMPOSTAZIONE INCRE-
MENTI

14

15

16

17
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12

IT

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

PARAME-
TRO N. DESCRIZIONE IMPOSTAZIONE DI FABBRICA

 RENOVENT SKY PLUS CAMPO D’IMPOSTAZIONE INCRE-
MENTI

19 - 5

ON

- 5

5

-

-

-

PARAME-
TRO N. DESCRIZIONE IMPOSTAZIONE DI FABBRICA

 RENOVENT SKY CAMPO D’IMPOSTAZIONE INCRE-
MENTI

 
AAN 
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12

PL

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

NR PARA-
METRU

OPIS 
USTAWIENIE FABRYCZNE 

RENOVENT SKY 
KROK

1

4

5

6

7 1

OFF

ON

11

NR PARA-
METRU

OPIS 
USTAWIENIE FABRYCZNE 

RENOVENT SKY PLUS
KROK

1

14

15

16

17
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12

PL

Instelwaarden/ Setting values/ Einstellwerte
Valeurs de réglage/ Parametri/ Ustawienia warto ci

NR PARA-
METRU

OPIS USTAWIENIE FABRYCZNE 
RENOVENT SK PLUS KROK

19 5

5

5

GWC

OFF

ON

NR PARA-
METRU OPIS USTAWIENIE FABRYCZNE 

RENOVENT SK KROK

RH- OFF 
ON 

RH-
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CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING (NL)/ DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (GB)
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG (DE)/ DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ (FR)

DICHIARA IONE DI CONFORMIT  (IT)/ DEKLARAC A GODNO CI ( L)

Fabrikant  :
Manufacturers :
Hersteller : Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Fabricant :
Produttore :
Fabrikant :

Adres  : 
Address  : P.O. box 11
Adresse: : NL-7950 AA Staphorst, 
Adresse  : The Netherlands
Indirizzo  :
Adres  :

Produkt  :
Product  :
Produkt  : Renovent Sk  00
Produit  : Renovent Sk  00 lus
Prodotto :
Produkt  :

Het hier beschreven product voldoet van de richtlijnen:
 2006/95/EC (laagspanningsrichtlijn)
 2004/108/EC (EMC-richtlijn)
 RoHS 2002/95/EC (stoffenrichtlijn)

The product described above complies with following directives
 2006/95/EC (low voltage directive)
 2004/108/EC (EMC directive)
 RoHS 2002/95/EC (substances directive)

Das oben beschriebene Produkt erfüllt die nachfolgenden Richtlinien
 2006/95/EC (Niederspannungsrichtlinie)
 2004/108/EC (EMV-Richtlinie)
 RoHS 2002/95/EC (Gefahrstoff-Richtlinie)

Le produits décrit ci-dessus répond aux directives suivantes:
 2006/95/EC (directive faible tension)
 2004/108/EC (directive CEM)
 RoHS 2002/95/EC (dir. relative à la limitation decertaines 
substances dangereuses dans les équipements élec-
triques)

Il prodotto sopra indicato è conforme alle seguenti direttive:
 2006/95/CE (direttiva bassa tensione)
 2004/108/CE (direttiva EMC)
 2011/65/EU (direttiva sostanze pericolose)

     elektromagnetycznej)
 2011/65/EU (direttiva sostanze pericolose)

Het product is voorzien van CE-label:
The product bears the CE label:
Das Produkt ist mit der CE-Kennzeichnung versehen:
Le produit est pourvu du label CE:
Il prodotto è provvisto della marcatura CE:

W. Hijmissen,
   
   Directeur/ Managing director
   Geschäftsführer/ Directeur
   Direttore/ Dyrektor

   Staphorst, 05-01-12
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Wijzigingen voorbehouden
-

Änderungen vorbehalten

-
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P.O.Box 11   NL-7950 AA  Staphorst
T. +31 (0) 522 46 99 44
F. +31 (0) 522 46 94 00
info@brinkclimatesystems.nl
www.brinkclimatesystems.nl


